HEET

003B.0031.U1(US)

Commissioner of Patents and Trader

02	 

101987883

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Keith F. Mello; Richard Chadbourne; and Daniel D. Dobrinski	Name: FCI Americas Technology, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Address: One East First Street			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	City: Reno State: NV ZIP Code: 89501  Country:			
Execution Date: 2/4/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):	execution date of the application is: 2/4/2002  B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:			
Name: Mark F. Harrington Address: Harrington & Smith, LLP 1809 Black Rock Turnpike  City: Fairfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account			
State: CT ZIP Code: 06432-3504	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement And Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.				
Mark F. Harrington Name of Person Signing	Signature $\frac{2/6/02}{Date}$			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4.			
	Page 1 of 1.			

09/12/2002 MMEKDWEK 00000044 10068178

na mr. sa.

46,00 E

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention			Docket No.		
	(Multiple inventors; sin	003B.0031.U1(US)			
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention			
	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No.			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the 1	Invention				
Electrical S	plice Connector				
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Keith F. Me	ello	168 Irwin Drive, Manchester, NH 03104			
Richard Ch	nadbourne	7 Conifer Street, Merrimack, NH 03054			
Daniel D. D	Dobrinski	58 Jefferson Drive, Hillsborough, NH 032	244		
		<del></del>			
		<b>_</b>			
		<del> </del>			
<b></b>		<del></del>			
		<b></b>			
		<b>_</b>			
		<u> </u>			
L		<u> </u>			
Assignee	Assignee				
	Name Address				
FCI Americ	cas Technology, Inc.	One East First Street Reno, Nevada 89501			
1			1		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **003B.0031.U1(US)** 

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Keith F. Mello	
Richard Chadbourne	
Daniel D. Dobrinski	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 003B.0031.U1(US)

Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2002
at		Keith Melly
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument to be	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the same of the sear and the sear and the sear and the sear are sear as a second control of the sear and the sear are sear as a second control of the sear are searched that he or she is authorized to the sear are searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is authorized to the searched that he or she is a sea
		Lyndam macke an
Executed this at	day of	, in the year 2002
<b>**</b>		Charl Cladhoun
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this //(	red Richard Chadbourn egoing instrument to be the day of Film	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
		Aprida mac Beau
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2002
••		Daniel D. Dohark
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Hth	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
		Lynda m mac Klan

[Page 3 of 3]

**RECORDED: 02/06/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0083